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BLYSTONE,
JACOB

View Profile >>>

Booking #:437
Age: 24
Booking Date:01-22-2026 - 5:42 pm
Charges:ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE - FELONY

Drugs-Illegal Distribution of a Controlled Substance
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
DUI (CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE)
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
CHILD SUPPORT

Bond:$47,500.00

ROGERS, MELINDA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:918
Age: 51
Booking Date:01-20-2026 - 3:33 am
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 4TH

FORGED INSTRUMENT 3RD
PROMOTING PRISON CONTRABAND 2ND
DRUG TRAFFICKING FENTANYL
POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUBSTENCE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE

Bond:$503,500.00

GREEN, KENNETH

View Profile >>>

Booking #:148
Age: 33
Booking Date:01-19-2026 - 2:41 am
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$2,500.00

JONES, CLARENCE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:908
Age: 52
Booking Date:01-16-2026 - 12:38 pm
Charges:
Bond:$0.00

LONG, KENNENTH

View Profile >>>

Booking #:761
Age: 41
Booking Date:01-14-2026 - 1:08 pm
Charges:
Bond:$0.00

MCDONALD,
CHRISTOPHER

View Profile >>>

Booking #:902
Age: 33
Booking Date:01-14-2026 - 2:10 am
Charges:Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

Possession of Marijuana 2nd
ATTEMPT TO ELUDE LAW ENFORCEMENT
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$7,000.00

BALENTINE,
BRITTANY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:901
Age: 31
Booking Date:01-14-2026 - 1:53 am
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond:$7,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?released=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=437
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=918
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=148
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=908
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=761
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=902
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=901


RYAN,
JESSE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:63
Age: 28
Booking Date:01-13-2026 - 3:24 pm
Charges:Violation of Suspended Sentence/ Conditions of Probation
Bond:$0.00

BRITNELL, WILLIAM

View Profile >>>

Booking #:779
Age: 38
Booking Date:01-13-2026 - 10:26 am
Charges:Violation Conditions of Release
Bond:$0.00

WRIGHT,
WENDY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:897
Age: 32
Booking Date:01-12-2026 - 1:51 pm
Charges:VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER

CHEMICAL ENDANGERMENT OF A CHILD
Bond:$10,000.00

KING, VERNON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:890
Age: 42
Booking Date:01-08-2026 - 5:18 pm
Charges:CHILD SUPPORT
Bond:$0.00

JENKINS, MACKENZIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:889
Age: 32
Booking Date:01-08-2026 - 4:15 pm
Charges:CHEMICAL ENDANGERMENT TO CHILD
Bond:$10,000.00

PETERS,
DESMOND

View Profile >>>

Booking #:887
Age: 45
Booking Date:01-07-2026 - 9:16 pm
Charges:CHILD SUPPORT
Bond:$0.00

TODD, JONATHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:886
Age: 40
Booking Date:01-07-2026 - 8:47 pm
Charges:TRAFFICKING FENTANYL

Drug Sale Near School
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$172,500.00

COBB, JUANO

View Profile >>>

Booking #:20
Age: 52
Booking Date:01-07-2026 - 7:32 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking
Bond:$1,000,000.00

BOYD,
AARON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:884
Age: 35
Booking Date:01-07-2026 - 6:54 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Violation of Suspended Sentence/ Conditions of Probation

Bond:$22,500.00

TOMPKINS, ERICA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:50
Age: 48
Booking Date:01-07-2026 - 4:45 pm
Charges:Violation Conditions of Release
Bond:$0.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=63
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=779
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=897
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=890
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=889
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=887
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=886
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=884
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=50
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FRANKS,
JESSICA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:881
Age: 41
Booking Date:01-07-2026 - 3:21 pm
Charges:DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
TRAFFIC LITTERING

Bond:$0.00

RICKS,
CURTIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:393
Age: 42
Booking Date:01-07-2026 - 1:22 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

Drug Trafficking
WRIT OF ARREST

Bond:$250,000.00

BALENTINE, RODNEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:877
Age: 66
Booking Date:01-04-2026 - 8:28 am
Charges:PUBLIC INTOXICATION
Bond:$500.00
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BOGUS, SAMUEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:874
Age: 36
Booking Date:12-31-2025 - 11:52 am
Charges:HOUSING FOR ANOTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

CONLEY,
TOMMY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:871
Age: 46
Booking Date:12-30-2025 - 5:45 pm
Charges:POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
Bond:$20,000.00

ABERNATHY,
SHERITA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:870
Age: 43
Booking Date:12-30-2025 - 8:37 am
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE
Bond:$10,000.00

FIX,
LAWRENCE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:868
Age: 63
Booking Date:12-29-2025 - 11:01 am
Charges:HOUSING FOR OTHER AGANCEY
Bond:$0.00

CRITTENDEN, DANIEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:861
Age: 65
Booking Date:12-22-2025 - 5:22 pm
Charges:HOUSING FOR ANOTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

WHITE, TIMOTHY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:111
Age: 58
Booking Date:12-20-2025 - 12:40 am
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$5,000.00

GIST, RAYFORD

View Profile >>>

Booking #:842
Age: 67
Booking Date:12-15-2025 - 12:22 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking
Bond:$550,000.00

SANDOVAL, DANIEL

Booking #:117
Age: 27
Booking Date:12-12-2025 - 10:19 pm
Charges:LEAVING SCENE ACCIDENT

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?released=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=100
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=874
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=871
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=870
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=868
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=861
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=111
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=842


View Profile >>>
Bond:$2,500.00

BADALUCCO, CYNDALLA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:838
Age: 44
Booking Date:12-11-2025 - 8:19 pm
Charges:PROMOTING PRISON CONTRABAND 2ND
Bond:$0.00

ORR, JEREMY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:835
Age: 48
Booking Date:12-11-2025 - 2:38 pm
Charges:HOUSING FOR ANOTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

ELLIOTT, BERNANDIZE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:161
Age: 45
Booking Date:12-11-2025 - 1:48 pm
Charges:CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSESS FIREARM

ATTEMPT TO ELUDE (NO INJURY)
Marijuana-Possess
OBSTRUCT JUSTIC FALSE ID

Bond:$0.00

GRIFFIN,
AARON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:832
Age: 37
Booking Date:12-10-2025 - 11:09 pm
Charges:UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$0.00

JOHNSON, CAYDEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:813
Age: 20
Booking Date:12-02-2025 - 6:48 pm
Charges:HOUSING FOR OTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

SMITH, QUENTIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:802
Age: 42
Booking Date:12-01-2025 - 11:48 am
Charges:DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 2ND
Bond:$0.00

PENNINGTON, CALVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:630
Age: 30
Booking Date:11-23-2025 - 4:11 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST
HOME REPAIR FRAUD
CHILD SUPPORT

Bond:$2,500.00

JARRELLS,
ANTHONY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:784
Age: 49
Booking Date:11-22-2025 - 6:25 pm
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST
Bond:$5,000.00

WATKINS,
TYRONE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:606
Age: 33
Booking Date:11-22-2025 - 4:25 pm
Charges:DRUG TRAFFICKING-METH

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$152,500.00

SIMPSON, DENNIS

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=117
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=838
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=835
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=161
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=832
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=813
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=802
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=630
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=784
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=606
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View Profile >>>

Booking #:341
Age: 61
Booking Date:11-21-2025 - 10:35 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
ATTEMPT TO ELUDE (NO INJURY)
Possession of Marijuana 2nd
ATTEMPT TO ELUDE (NO INJURY)
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Open Container-Alcohol in a Vehicle
CARRYING BRASS KNUCKLES OR SLING SHOT
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

Bond:$2,250.00

WHITSON,
JAMARCUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:781
Age: 40
Booking Date:11-20-2025 - 1:43 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE
Bond:$1,500,000.00

CROWDEN, TRACEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:770
Age: 54
Booking Date:11-16-2025 - 10:46 pm
Charges:POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
Bond:$20,000.00
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HILLMAN, BREANNA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:766
Age: 27
Booking Date:11-15-2025 - 7:52 pm
Charges:Sell/Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Sell/Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
DRUG TRAFFICKING FENTANYL

Bond:$40,000.00

DAVENPORT,
MICHAEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:331
Age: 39
Booking Date:11-04-2025 - 1:19 am
Charges:VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS OF SENTENCE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD
Bond:$0.00

WEATHERLY,
CHAD

View Profile >>>

Booking #:728
Age: 32
Booking Date:11-03-2025 - 10:33 am
Charges:CONTEMPT OF COURT
Bond:$0.00

CONNIE, JOSHUA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:706
Age: 35
Booking Date:10-29-2025 - 5:30 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE
Bond:$5,000.00

GOINS,
KEVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:23
Age: 40
Booking Date:10-22-2025 - 12:56 pm
Charges:Violation Conditions of Release
Bond:$0.00

KIMBROUGH,
JASON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:616
Age: 46
Booking Date:10-20-2025 - 6:00 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 1ST
Bond:$35,000.00

RICHARDS, CAMERON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:690
Age: 36
Booking Date:10-20-2025 - 12:35 am
Charges:CONTEMPT OF COURT
Bond:$0.00

MORGAN, KEYLAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:677
Age: 26
Booking Date:10-15-2025 - 11:51 am
Charges:ENTICING CHILD TO ENTER FOR IMMORAL PURP

TRAVELING TO MEET CHILD FOR SEX
TRANSMISSON OF OBSCENE MATERIL CHILD
SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND VICTIM LESS 16 MORE 12

Bond:$100,000.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?released=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
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https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
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https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=331
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=728
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=706
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=23
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=616
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=690
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=677


PUTMAN,
ANTHONY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:668
Age: 28
Booking Date:10-10-2025 - 12:16 am
Charges:Giving False Identification to Law Enforcement Officer

EXPIRED TAG
DRIVING WHILE REVOKED

Bond:$2,500.00

DYE, ROBERT

View Profile >>>

Booking #:108
Age: 35
Booking Date:10-08-2025 - 10:12 pm
Charges:CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST
Bond:$0.00

UNDERWOOD, DARRON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:646
Age: 60
Booking Date:10-01-2025 - 6:27 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Bond:$2,500.00

KELSOE, JOHN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:638
Age: 39
Booking Date:09-27-2025 - 10:23 am
Charges:CHILD SUPPORT

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond:$1,000.00

HAMM,
COLBY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:625
Age: 24
Booking Date:09-23-2025 - 1:36 am
Charges:CONDITIONS RELEASE VIOLATION
Bond:$0.00

SHERRILL,
KAYLA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:622
Age: 35
Booking Date:09-19-2025 - 5:32 pm
Charges:HOLDING FOR OTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

CARTEE,
KIMBERLY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:37
Age: 35
Booking Date:09-19-2025 - 11:45 am
Charges:Promote Prison Contraband (Drugs)

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
THEFT OF PROPERTY 3RD
THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND

Bond:$6,000.00

CARVER, RUSTY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:587
Age: 40
Booking Date:09-04-2025 - 11:31 pm
Charges:Terrorist Threat

Harassing Communications
Bond:$11,000.00

BROOKS, WILLIAM

View Profile >>>

Booking #:121
Age: 35
Booking Date:09-03-2025 - 10:53 am
Charges:Drug Trafficking

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MARIJUANA 1ST
CHILD SUPPORT
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Drugs-Illegal Distribution of a Controlled Substance
Violation Conditions of Release

Bond:$522,500.00
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THOMPSON, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #:581
Age: 24
Booking Date:09-03-2025 - 10:28 am
Charges:HOUSING FOR ANOTHER AGENCY
Bond:$0.00

BOLDEN, ROBERT

View Profile >>>

Booking #:298
Age: 32
Booking Date:08-29-2025 - 1:30 pm
Charges:DOMESTIC VIOLENCE BY STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD
INTERFERENCE W/ DOMESTIC CALL
UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT
DOMESTIC VIOLANCE MEANCING
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD

Bond:$30,000.00

ALEXANDER,
CHRISTOPHER

View Profile >>>

Booking #:416
Age: 32
Booking Date:08-28-2025 - 6:04 pm
Charges:UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$7,500.00
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WILLIAMS, COREY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:379
Age: 42
Booking Date:08-24-2025 - 12:45 am
Charges:Probation Violation\ Parole Violation
Bond:$0.00

POUNDERS,
JOSEPH

View Profile >>>

Booking #:550
Age: 50
Booking Date:08-21-2025 - 1:32 pm
Charges:SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 12

SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 12
SEXUAL ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 12

Bond:$60,000.00

RIDER, FREDERIC

View Profile >>>

Booking #:422
Age: 19
Booking Date:08-11-2025 - 6:44 pm
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST

THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST
ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST

Bond:$10,000.00

HORRISON, STEPHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:510
Age: 60
Booking Date:08-05-2025 - 4:42 pm
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 3RD

THEFT OF PROPERTY 3RD
Bond:$6,500.00

FRANKS,
CURTIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:500
Age: 44
Booking Date:08-04-2025 - 6:49 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

ASSAULT WITH BODILY FLUIDS
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND

Bond:$0.00

DRUMGOOD,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #:496
Age: 37
Booking Date:07-31-2025 - 5:17 pm
Charges:MURDER

CONDITIONS RELEASE VIOLATION
Bond:$0.00

VAUGHN, RONNIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:491
Age: 29
Booking Date:07-29-2025 - 11:35 am
Charges:Drug Trafficking

Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking

Bond:$400,000.00

MANCE, NYCHOLAS

Booking #:481
Age: 35
Booking Date:07-24-2025 - 10:21 pm
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View Profile >>>

Charges:POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

Bond:$21,000.00

GILES,
KERRI

View Profile >>>

Booking #:472
Age: 55
Booking Date:07-23-2025 - 7:07 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST
ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST
ALIAS WRIT OF ARREST
SPEED LESS 25MPH

Bond:$100,000.00

REINSCH,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #:431
Age: 42
Booking Date:06-25-2025 - 11:33 am
Charges:THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST

FORGERY 3RD
Bond:$7,500.00

CARROLL, CEDRICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #:130
Age: 47
Booking Date:06-09-2025 - 6:56 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

VIOLATION OF BOND CONDITIONS
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSS MARI 1ST

Bond:$250,000.00

ANDERSON,
JESSICA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:365
Age: 35
Booking Date:05-22-2025 - 9:16 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking-Fentanyl

Drug Trafficking-Meth
Drug Trafficking-Ecstacy
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 2ND-FIREARM
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 1ST
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Bond:$350,000.00

HARGROVE,
JAVON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:328
Age: 21
Booking Date:05-09-2025 - 6:19 pm
Charges:MANSLAUGHTER

TORTURE ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 18
TORTURE ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 18
TORTURE ABUSE OF A CHILD UNDER 18
ENDANGERING WELFARE OF A CHILD
ENDANGERING WELFARE OF A CHILD
ENDANGERING WELFARE OF A CHILD

Bond:$100,000.00

RODEN,
AMANDA

View Profile >>>

Booking #:255
Age: 34
Booking Date:04-21-2025 - 1:39 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

Drugs-Illegal Distribution of a Controlled Substance
Marijuana-Possess
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Tampering with Physical Evidence
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
TRAFFICKING METH
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Tampering with Physical Evidence
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$1,000,000.00

WILLIAMS,
STEFANO

View Profile >>>

Booking #:239
Age: 42
Booking Date:04-17-2025 - 3:11 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Promote Prison Contraband (Drugs)
CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSESS PISTOL
PROMOTING PRISON CONTRABAND

Bond:$551,000.00

IVEY, RODNEY

Booking #:254
Age: 34
Booking Date:04-16-2025 - 5:06 pm

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=481
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=472
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View Profile >>>

Charges:DRUG TRAFFICKING-METH
ATTEMPT TO ELUDE LAW ENFORCEMENT
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
ATTEMPTED MURDER
Drug Trafficking
Tampering with Physical Evidence
Marijuana-Possess
Tampering with Physical Evidence
POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
CERTAIN PERSONS FORBIDDEN TO POSS. PISTOL
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFULL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Promote Prison Contraband (Other)

Bond:$1,251,000.00

ALLEN,
DOUGLAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #:244
Age: 41
Booking Date:04-14-2025 - 1:28 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE

ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 1ST

Bond:$12,500.00

STEPHENS,
JUSTIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:68
Age: 44
Booking Date:03-07-2025 - 12:28 pm
Charges:Rape-2ND

TRAVELING TO MEET CHILD FOR UNLAWFUL SEX ACT
INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY
ELECTRONIC SOLICIATION OF A CHILD
SODOMY 2ND
Rape-1ST
ELECTRONIC SOLICIATION OF A CHILD
TRAVELING TO MEET CHILD FOR UNLAWFUL SEX ACT

Bond:$142,500.00

KING,
EDWARD

View Profile >>>

Booking #:29
Age: 50
Booking Date:02-25-2025 - 6:11 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

Possession of Marijuana 2nd
Possession Of CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$100,000.00

BRACKIN, JERRY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:98
Age: 59
Booking Date:02-10-2025 - 5:27 pm
Charges:SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD UNDER 12
Bond:$30,000.00
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ARMOUR, MAXWELL

View Profile >>>

Booking #:7
Age: 19
Booking Date:01-16-2025 - 12:52 pm
Charges:Unlawful Breaking and Entering a Vehicle

UNLAWFUL BREAKING AND ENTERING A VEHICLE
UNLAWFUL BREAKING AND ENTERING A VEHICLE
THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND
THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND

Bond:$19,000.00

BURKETT, RYLEE

View Profile >>>

Booking #:36
Age: 24
Booking Date:11-14-2024 - 1:55 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking
Bond:$350,000.00

WILLIAMS, DEKOVEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:93
Age: 28
Booking Date:10-08-2024 - 11:26 am
Charges:MURDER

CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSESS PISTOL
Bond:$355,000.00

HUGHES, GEOFFREY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:61
Age: 52
Booking Date:10-07-2024 - 1:11 am
Charges:
Bond:$0.00

MCKINNEY, ELIZABETH

View Profile >>>

Booking #:44
Age: 46
Booking Date:10-01-2024 - 7:29 pm
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND
Bond:$0.00

RAMSON,
DONALD

View Profile >>>

Booking #:113
Age: 48
Booking Date:08-28-2024 - 11:33 am
Charges:Drug Trafficking

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 1ST
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Bond:$0.00

ROBERSON,
SIDNEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:87
Age: 28
Booking Date:08-26-2024 - 12:06 pm
Charges:Drug Trafficking

CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSES PISTOL
ATTEMPT TO ELUDE (NO INJURY)
Probation Violation
Probation Violation
Probation Violation

Bond:$156,000.00

SMITH,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #:101
Age: 44
Booking Date:08-19-2024 - 11:00 am
Charges:Conditional Release Violation

DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED, REVOKED, CANCELED
Bond:$0.00

BETHANY, LARMARION

View Profile >>>

Booking #:91
Age: 19
Booking Date:08-06-2024 - 3:14 pm
Charges:MURDER
Bond:$0.00

https://www.colbertsheriff.net/
tel:911
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/contact
tel:+12563830741
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?released=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=20
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=40
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=60
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster.php?&grp=80
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=7
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=36
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=93
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=61
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=44
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=113
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=87
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=101
https://www.colbertsheriff.net/roster_view.php?booking_num=91


<< < 2 3 4 5 > >>

WALKER,
KEVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:33
Age: 40
Booking Date:05-17-2024 - 11:18 am
Charges:UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Drug Trafficking
Drug Trafficking
Non-Support-Child
RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY 2ND
VIOLATION CONDITIONS OF RELEASE/BAIL

Bond:$367,500.00

KIDDY,
TREVOR

View Profile >>>

Booking #:95
Age: 27
Booking Date:10-18-2023 - 9:10 am
Charges:BOND REVOCATION
Bond:$0.00

DAVIS,
JEFFERY

View Profile >>>

Booking #:105
Age: 32
Booking Date:07-06-2023 - 12:16 am
Charges:ASSAULT 2ND
Bond:$15,000.00

CLARK, BRANDON

View Profile >>>

Booking #:34
Age: 47
Booking Date:04-13-2023 - 3:07 pm
Charges:Burglary-Grand Jury Arrest Warrants

Theft-Grand Jury Arrest Warrant
Unlawful Breaking and Entering a Vehical

Bond:$9,500.00

MARTIN,
BRIAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #:90
Age: 46
Booking Date:10-06-2021 - 5:48 pm
Charges:CAPITAL MURDER

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER
SHOOTING INTO DEWELLING OR VEHICLE (OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED)
CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSES PISTOL
CAPITAL MURDER
ABUSE OF A CORPSE
CAPITAL MURDER
CAPITAL MURDER- VEHICLE
ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER
SHOOTING INTO DEWELLING OR VEHICLE (OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED)
CERTAIN PERSON FORBIDDEN TO POSSES PISTOL
CAPITAL MURDER- VEHICLE
ABUSE OF A CORPSE

Bond:$0.00
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